
10-Meilen-Lauf

w

Frauen

1. 24. 85 Denise Gillert 1992 w Lich 1:24:35,6
2. 28. 69 Esther Weil 1991 w Lich 1:25:09,1
3. 37. 49 Mareike Obermann 1989 w Gießen 1:30:35,6
4. 58. 52 Steffi Brusis 1989 w Wetzlar 1:36:14,2
5. 72. 221 Sabine Mietz 1987 w Marburg 1:43:54,6
6. 79. 144 Ann-Kristin Wörner 1987 w TGV Schotten 1:56:50,3

Seniorinnen W30

1. 4. 89 Eva Köhler 1985 w MTV 1846 Gießen 1:14:55,1
2. 11. 297 Rahel Harfst 1985 w LGV Marathon Giessen 1:19:05,3
3. 39. 194 Larissa Fenner 1983 w Aarsee Runners 1:30:57,6
4. 44. 150 Sandy Gröger 1982 w team-naunheim.de 1:31:36,7
5. 56. 209 Anastasia Gebert 1983 w Bad Nauheim 1:35:26,6

Seniorinnen W35

1. 14. 4 Sophie Cyriax 1980 w FV Wallau 1:19:09,3
2. 47. 152 Bianca Katzmarzik 1979 w Catlauf 1:32:17,8
3. 49. 35 Sabrina Lehmann 1981 w Frankfurt 1:32:46,0
4. 57. 36 Annika Jung 1981 w Staufenberg 1:36:13,9
5. 62. 39 Claudia Kogej 1977 w Buseck 1:38:22,7

Seniorinnen W40

1. 2. 94 Silke Laun 1972 w ASC Licher Wald 1:09:20,2
2. 3. 244 Kim Mess 1974 w SF Blau-Gelb Marburg 1:14:09,7
3. 5. 229 Carmen Damm 1972 w LWT Allendorf/Lumda 1:15:05,4
4. 7. 48 Britt Wüsten 1972 w TSG Leihgestern 1:16:35,8
5. 9. 294 Simone Keimel 1973 w TSV 1848 Hungen e.V. 1:16:55,3
6. 21. 125 Mascha Föhre 1975 w TSG Leihgestern 1:23:15,7
7. 22. 256 Sabine Nowack 1976 w TSV Krofdorf-Gleiberg 1:23:40,6
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8. 23. 109 Tanja Spengler 1975 w TSG Leihgestern 1:23:44,9
9. 26. 134 Maya Goroncy 1976 w Hüttenberg 1:24:56,2
10. 27. 159 Angelika Dobler 1974 w Lauftreff Butzbach 1:24:57,6
11. 31. 160 Tina Höchst 1975 w Treiser LWT 1:27:28,8
12. 50. 158 Renata Baumann 1975 w LG Ettingshausen/Laubach 1:33:07,6
13. 54. 218 Melanie Funk 1972 w LT Biebertal 1:34:49,3
14. 60. 126 Nicole Grün 1975 w Treiser LWT 1:37:31,7
15. 70. 96 Katharine Pfitscher 1972 w Asklepios Klinik Lich 1:42:35,5
16. 78. 76 Ute Rhiel 1972 w SV Erfurtshausen 1:52:19,5

Seniorinnen W45

1. 1. 214 Sandra Linne 1971 w LT Biedenkopf 1:08:16,7
2. 6. 271 Anke Konnertz 1969 w Sparkasse Marburg-Biedenkopf 1:15:51,4
3. 10. 132 Andrea Dullnig 1970 w Gr. Buseck 1:17:08,3
4. 12. 120 Anette Hecker 1970 w team-naunheim.de 1:19:06,3
5. 17. 104 Birgit Schulte 1969 w team-naunheim.de 1:19:26,6
6. 20. 114 Tanja Wilde 1969 w TSG Leihgestern 1:23:00,8
7. 25. 255 Constanze Rohm 1969 w TSV Kleinlinden 1:24:37,5
8. 29. 38 Bettina Zenelji 1967 w Aarsee Runners 1:26:21,6
9. 33. 319 Pia Wagner 1969 w Lauftreff Großen-Buseck 1:28:08,5
10. 36. 246 Angela Schnorr 1970 w team-naunheim.de 1:30:29,6
11. 38. 79 Christina Seibert 1969 w TTG Schadenbach 1:30:45,5
12. 43. 202 Ursula Leidner 1968 w 1:31:26,1
13. 45. 242 Monika Harengel-Weinlich 1970 w 1:32:06,6
14. 48. 170 Michaela Pfeiffer-Klein 1967 w Treiser LWT 1:32:24,1
15. 51. 293 Ute Seip 1967 w TSV Bellersheim 1:34:48,4
16. 61. 167 Carola Halsch 1968 w Rhönläufer 1:37:56,9
17. 66. 270 Tanja Hölscher 1971 w VfB Ruppertsburg 1:39:52,4
18. 69. 60 Sabine Fischer 1971 w Bachwiesenpfeifer Gronau 1:42:11,0
19. 73. 108 Sabine Kamusella 1967 w Treiser LWT 1:44:52,1
20. 76. 28 Almut Schemm 1967 w Bachwiesenpfeifer Gronau 1:46:30,1

Seniorinnen W50

1. 8. 261 Constanze Friedrich 1966 w TSV Lützellinden 1:16:51,0
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2. 15. 70 Christina Dintelmann 1965 w LC Diabü Eschenburg 1:19:10,3
3. 19. 75 Birgit Scheld 1963 w LT Biebertal 1:22:38,8
4. 34. 227 Kornelia Fuhrmann 1963 w TSV Allendorf 1:28:16,2
5. 35. 250 Christina Schemmel 1962 w Flotte Sohle Herbstein 1:29:18,9
6. 40. 311 Andrea Schimpf 1964 w TV Großen-Linden 1:31:04,5
7. 59. 37 Karin Reuther 1963 w Lich 1:36:45,8
8. 63. 130 Ines Fischer 1964 w LGV Marathon Giessen 1:38:30,1
9. 71. 217 Ingrid Schmidt 1962 w LT Biebertal 1:43:11,5
10. 75. 237 Dorothea Kindling 1963 w 1:46:07,5

Seniorinnen W55

1. 13. 112 Renate Fritz 1960 w TSG Alten-Buseck 1:19:06,7
2. 16. 168 Rosi Hausner 1958 w Treiser LWT 1:19:22,5
3. 18. 103 Hedwig Riehl 1959 w SV Erfurtshausen 1:22:11,7
4. 30. 303 Monika Flor 1959 w SG Fronhausen 1:26:41,0
5. 32. 153 Petra Richter 1959 w Treiser LWT 1:27:28,9
6. 41. 304 Daphne Huber 1961 w Fun Ball Dortelweil 1:31:19,1
7. 42. 201 Andrea Wopp 1961 w DLRG TRI-TEAM-WETZLAR 1:31:20,8
8. 46. 257 Marion Schmalbach 1958 w TSV Ilbeshausen 1:32:07,8
9. 53. 292 Petra Münch 1960 w TSV Bellersheim 1:34:48,5
10. 55. 280 Beatrice Dietz 1961 w 1:35:02,5
11. 67. 307 Ingeborg Kluge 1958 w 1:41:32,7
12. 68. 216 Ute Bader 1959 w LT Biebertal 1:42:10,4

Seniorinnen W60

1. 52. 299 Elke Glockengießer-P 1953 w TSV Bellersheim 1:34:48,4
2. 64. 113 Sabine Kirchhof 1955 w LGV Marathon Giessen 1:38:30,3
3. 74. 78 Heidi Kremzow 1953 w Treiser LWT 1:44:52,7

Seniorinnen W70

1. 65. 61 Uta Meißner 1946 w TV 07 Watzenborn-Steinberg 1:38:53,4
2. 77. 174 Ingrid Seidel 1943 w TV Bürschergrund 1:49:04,3

m
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Männer

1. 1. 187 Moritz Weiß 1992 m LAZ Giessen 56:49,4
2. 2. 224 Georg Dewald 1992 m TSV Krofdorf-Gleiberg 58:26,8
3. 6. 318 Mark Otto 1996 m TSV Krofdorf-Gleiberg 59:56,9
4. 16. 128 Mustafa Koculu 1987 m KOCULU 1:06:23,3
5. 28. 63 Janek Waldschmidt 1992 m ASC Dillenburg 1:09:11,1
6. 29. 314 Kevin Weiser 1992 m RVW Gambach 1:09:41,1
7. 53. 276 Adel Dawud 1993 m Treiser LWT 1:12:37,0
8. 79. 50 Moritz Neubauer 1992 m Gießen 1:16:11,1
9. 102. 269 Maxwell Hansen 1987 m 1:19:57,3
10. 186. 145 David Orth 1987 m TGV Schotten 1:56:50,6

Senioren M30

1. 15. 316 Marco Dohle 1986 m ASC Marathon Friedberg 1:06:13,6
2. 18. 274 Nhad Kurdi 1982 m Treiser LWT 1:06:35,4
3. 20. 46 Benjamin Drechsler 1985 m Gießen 1:06:45,2
4. 23. 321 Michael Seehawer 1985 m SV Dorf-Güll 1:07:30,7
5. 42. 178 Pascal Oßwald 1982 m Jenoptik AG 1:11:01,9
6. 57. 223 Philip Jetzkus 1985 m MTV 1846 Gießen 1:13:24,2
7. 64. 45 Jens Rohrbach 1983 m Die Worschdmäuler 1:14:50,2
8. 70. 259 Dominic Heil 1984 m RVW Gambach 1:15:34,8
9. 77. 11 Felix Schneider 1985 m SSV Bottenhorn 1:16:06,8
10. 83. 154 Dominik Freitag 1983 m TSV Krofdorf-Gleiberg 1:16:35,9
11. 163. 44 Christoffer Müller 1983 m Sons of Godzilla 1:34:26,7

Senioren M35

1. 7. 306 Patrick Brandenburger 1981 m Team Laufstil Sinn 1:01:45,7
2. 10. 176 Marcus Dickel 1977 m LLT Wallernhausen 1:03:07,7
3. 11. 312 Wejan Jazbinsek 1977 m RVW Gambach 1:03:21,1
4. 12. 208 Lars Hofmann 1979 m TSV Grünberg 1:04:35,4
5. 13. 40 Christoph Ludwig 1977 m TSV Krofdorf-Gleiberg 1:05:26,3
6. 17. 139 Jürgen Murmann 1981 m Gießen 1:06:23,7
7. 21. 165 Stefan Hühn 1978 m Stausebach 1:06:45,7
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8. 33. 210 Jan Hofmann 1981 m Bender Sportclub 1:10:09,0
9. 34. 72 Paul Bartig 1978 m Linden-Forst 1:10:09,1
10. 35. 171 Sebastian Grose 1980 m HerrLich 1:10:15,5
11. 48. 320 Michael Uhl 1981 m TV Langsdorf 1:12:09,8
12. 60. 298 Mins Brunk 1981 m 1:13:39,9
13. 61. 193 Markus Klönne 1978 m Aarsee Runners 1:13:46,2
14. 120. 26 Christian Seipp 1978 m Freimaurer FH 1:23:39,8
15. 123. 22 Artur Leibham 1980 m Freimaurer FH 1:23:50,2
16. 132. 197 Alexander Jost 1979 m Wohnbau Gießen 1:25:08,3
17. 147. 326 Christian Schurtakow 1979 m TSV Bellersheim 1:29:12,0
18. 150. 231 Stefan Ambraß 1980 m Sportgemeinschaft Forst Hessen 1:30:58,5
19. 164. 213 Marco Wagenbach 1979 m TSV Krofdorf-Gleiberg 1:36:06,6

Senioren M40

1. 3. 291 Alexander Dackiw 1975 m Spiridon Frankfurt 59:20,9
2. 4. 222 Robert Drobny 1972 m LC Diabü Eschenburg 59:24,0
3. 5. 156 Dr. Markus Schraub 1972 m SF Blau-Gelb Marburg 59:42,6
4. 22. 324 Lutz Käß 1976 m 1:07:18,3
5. 36. 249 Eyasu Gebergiorgis 1976 m 1:10:16,1
6. 39. 111 Andreas Wurster 1973 m Staufenberg 1:10:52,0
7. 40. 133 Jörg Käß 1973 m TSV Krofdorf-Gleiberg 1:10:52,7
8. 51. 301 Björn Sellmann 1976 m Vollnkirchen 1:12:19,6
9. 56. 169 Marius Katzmarzik 1972 m Dicke Wampen Kirchvers 1:13:24,1
10. 59. 151 Mark Häußer 1974 m Dicke Wampen Kirchvers 1:13:38,1
11. 66. 115 Holger Hartung 1972 m Orthopädie Baum, Marburg 1:15:03,7
12. 68. 248 Metin Inceoez 1972 m LGV Marathon Giessen 1:15:18,0
13. 81. 288 Ralf Kirsten 1973 m Treiser LWT 1:16:21,1
14. 84. 264 Waldemar Hahn 1972 m TSV Allendorf 1:16:52,2
15. 89. 181 Thorsten Bender 1976 m 1:17:33,1
16. 98. 207 Daniel Herr 1976 m 1:19:02,8
17. 110. 30 Björn Burghardt 1972 m SV Oberscheld 1:21:24,3
18. 127. 286 Sven Burgard 1972 m TSV Kleinlinden 1:24:32,3
19. 128. 285 Sascha Rexin 1973 m TSV Kleinlinden 1:24:32,3
20. 129. 53 Jens Grün 1974 m VfR Lindenstruth 1:24:51,0
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21. 138. 88 Markus Sajonz 1975 m Reiskirchen 1:26:09,0
22. 141. 205 Christian Tag 1974 m 1:26:53,6
23. 145. 272 Thorsten Weber 1976 m 1:28:24,0
24. 153. 140 Anto Jukic 1975 m KK Runners 1:32:59,4
25. 155. 195 Alexey Smirnov 1975 m 1:33:11,0
26. 157. 275 Jan Mirko Bräuning 1975 m TSG Leihgestern 1:33:23,2

Senioren M45

1. 14. 263 Jens Möbus 1970 m TSV Krofdorf-Gleiberg 1:05:52,6
2. 24. 219 Roger Mühlich 1969 m LT Biebertal 1:08:11,1
3. 25. 185 Christoph Tillack 1970 m 1:08:12,3
4. 26. 283 Volker Karger 1971 m MTV 1846 Gießen 1:08:13,7
5. 27. 215 Peter Klein 1969 m Marburg 1:09:01,5
6. 32. 287 Carsten Seiderer 1971 m Team Hörtl 1:10:05,3
7. 37. 157 Christian Hasselbach-Weimer 1970 m TSV Krofdorf-Gleiberg 1:10:38,6
8. 44. 289 Kag Renner 1970 m Dicke Wampen Kirchvers 1:11:36,9
9. 55. 236 Boris Rinn 1971 m TSF Heuchelheim 1:13:13,8
10. 62. 117 Ralf Pfeiffer 1968 m TV Homberg 1:14:03,3
11. 71. 141 Thorsten Kramm 1967 m KK Runners 1:15:46,9
12. 73. 166 Holger Mandler 1970 m team-naunheim.de 1:15:50,1
13. 74. 315 Jörg Plachetka 1969 m Greifenstein 1:15:56,4
14. 78. 183 Burghard Krämer 1967 m 1:16:08,6
15. 86. 188 Thomas Lutz 1968 m TC Rockenberg 1:17:15,2
16. 90. 179 Funda Özbeyaz 1968 m VfR 1920 Lich 1:17:47,5
17. 94. 267 Uwe Wagner 1967 m 1:18:22,3
18. 95. 143 Gerald Stapfer 1970 m KK Runners 1:18:37,1
19. 101. 18 Michael Nathes 1968 m Lich 1:19:52,4
20. 104. 317 Martin Kümmel 1971 m LGV Marathon Giessen 1:20:27,8
21. 106. 122 Mahsuni Can 1969 m CAN-Automobile 1:20:47,2
22. 108. 212 Michael Stribning 1971 m 1:21:21,5
23. 116. 325 Franz Butz 1969 m LGV Marathon Giessen 1:23:03,0
24. 119. 57 Michael Dittert 1968 m Sons of Godzilla 1:23:34,1
25. 122. 107 Steffen Kamusella 1967 m Treiser LWT 1:23:45,4
26. 134. 161 Ralf Keim 1967 m Treiser LWT 1:25:20,0
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27. 140. 189 Steffen Spohr 1971 m Marburg 1:26:26,1
28. 149. 119 Ralf Schneider 1971 m Holzwurm 1:30:18,6
29. 156. 135 Armin Graf 1969 m Hüttenberg 1:33:15,6
30. 175. 322 Jörg Lenhardt 1967 m 1:40:40,6

Senioren M50

1. 8. 162 Achim Baroth 1964 m team-naunheim.de 1:02:37,2
2. 19. 243 Florian Huber 1964 m LC Diabü Eschenburg 1:06:36,6
3. 30. 147 Holger Schiewe 1965 m Treiser LWT 1:09:55,8
4. 31. 90 Mehmet Tanriverdi 1962 m MTV 1846 Gießen 1:10:01,5
5. 41. 19 Karlheinz König 1963 m Lauftreff Butzbach 1:10:54,0
6. 46. 295 Michael Windrich 1966 m LG Dill 1:12:05,0
7. 49. 43 Achim Mühlhans 1964 m Treiser LWT 1:12:16,6
8. 67. 228 Manfred Vogel 1964 m TSV Allendorf 1:15:05,8
9. 69. 239 Andreas Fißler 1965 m 1:15:18,9
10. 72. 129 Daniel Sack 1965 m TSV Krofdorf-Gleiberg 1:15:48,6
11. 76. 71 Oliver Lauff 1964 m LGV Marathon Giessen 1:16:00,6
12. 82. 240 Pieter Dingeldey 1966 m team-naunheim.de 1:16:24,0
13. 88. 80 Frank Harry Feurer 1962 m TSV Krofdorf-Gleiberg 1:17:25,2
14. 92. 180 Thomas Rink 1963 m team-naunheim.de 1:17:55,7
15. 93. 200 Thomas Henkel 1964 m TV 05 Wetter 1:18:03,9
16. 99. 136 Hubertus Klein 1964 m LT Beilstein 1:19:05,3
17. 105. 54 Michael Müller 1966 m SG Rechtenbach 1:20:29,0
18. 113. 245 Heiko Seip 1966 m TSV Bellersheim 1:22:27,7
19. 117. 247 Jürgen Schnorr 1964 m team-naunheim.de 1:23:11,4
20. 118. 186 Herbert Becker 1962 m 1:23:13,2
21. 121. 273 Ralf Gorr 1966 m Triathlon Wetterau 1:23:40,0
22. 126. 262 Martin Döring 1965 m Sportfreunde Burkhardsfelden 1:24:31,2
23. 135. 198 Freimut Hahn 1963 m 1:25:44,2
24. 136. 284 Volker Willner 1966 m 1:25:50,2
25. 139. 279 Uwe Wagner 1963 m 1:26:15,3
26. 146. 1 Andreas Läufer 1963 m Lauftreff 1974 Biebertal e.V. 1:28:57,3
27. 151. 64 Norbert Keiner 1963 m LG Dill 1:31:22,4
28. 159. 27 Uwe Bingel 1965 m TUS Rockenberg 1:33:31,5
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29. 160. 204 Holger Schmidt 1963 m 1:34:06,2
30. 166. 74 Martin Ludwig 1962 m CAN-Automobile 1:36:56,6
31. 167. 323 Manfred Völk 1963 m STADT-LAUF-TREFF Gießen 1:37:37,9
32. 168. 163 Stefan Demes 1966 m Treiser LWT 1:37:56,4
33. 174. 192 Gunter Reuling 1963 m TSV Kleinlinden 1:40:19,8
34. 177. 55 Detlef Kaiser 1965 m Lauftreff Butzbach 1:42:03,5
35. 179. 87 Steffen Schreiber 1962 m Treiser LWT 1:42:49,7
36. 180. 146 Gunther Harl 1965 m Hüttenberg 1:44:47,6
37. 181. 260 Peter Hildebrand 1965 m AOK Gießen 1:45:09,8
38. 187. 102 Robert Bingel 1965 m Lauftreff Butzbach 1:59:30,1

Senioren M55

1. 45. 282 Bruno Förster 1958 m TSV Cappel 1:11:54,1
2. 50. 118 Frank Streuber 1958 m Treiser LWT 1:12:16,6
3. 52. 110 Horst Dieter Wagner 1960 m ASC Dillenburg 1:12:30,8
4. 54. 8 Gerhard Bartoschek 1961 m team-naunheim.de 1:12:43,2
5. 58. 190 Hubert Weimer 1958 m Treiser LWT 1:13:35,1
6. 75. 131 Hartmut Maidorn 1957 m Gr. Buseck 1:15:56,9
7. 80. 234 Günther Goerlich 1960 m Rhönläufer 1:16:17,7
8. 87. 230 Ralf Pfaff 1959 m LG OVAG Friedberg-Fauerbach 1:17:21,8
9. 91. 142 Wojtek Skwara 1961 m KK Runners 1:17:49,5
10. 97. 300 Harald Haas 1960 m TV Großen-Buseck 1:18:44,8
11. 100. 86 Michael Wicke 1959 m SV Staufenberg 1:19:26,8
12. 103. 296 Reiner Stolz 1960 m 1:20:09,4
13. 107. 266 Klaus Wellner 1960 m TSV Michelbach 1:21:13,5
14. 109. 164 Rainer Pirner 1961 m TSV Krofdorf-Gleiberg 1:21:23,3
15. 125. 251 Michael Schemmel 1960 m Flotte Sohle Herbstein 1:24:14,6
16. 142. 253 Dieter Gröninger 1958 m Lauftreff Butzbach 1:27:05,0
17. 143. 184 Hubert Schlosser 1958 m LT Freigericht 1:27:36,0
18. 169. 238 Stefan Casper 1960 m 1:38:14,0
19. 170. 106 Lothar Neumann 1959 m ASC Breidenbach 1:38:26,5
20. 171. 233 Burkhard Gremm 1960 m Rhönläufer 1:38:29,8
21. 178. 252 Edgar Höres 1961 m Treiser LWT 1:42:27,0
22. 182. 29 Christian Schemm 1957 m Bachwiesenpfeifer Gronau 1:46:30,1
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23. 183. 100 Reinhard Brugger 1959 m Asklepios Klinik Lich 1:46:43,6

Senioren M60

1. 38. 105 Norbert Madry 1954 m SF Blau-Gelb Marburg 1:10:50,4
2. 43. 95 Hans-Peter Schäfer 1956 m MTV 1846 Gießen 1:11:18,0
3. 63. 268 Harald Schick 1955 m LT Biebertal 1:14:39,6
4. 65. 5 Ulrich Stadelmann 1952 m Lauftreff Butzbach 1:15:00,2
5. 85. 309 Michael Stein 1954 m Schönstadt 1:16:54,0
6. 114. 310 Heinrich Schimpf 1952 m TV 07 Watzenborn-Steinberg 1:22:29,4
7. 115. 82 Thomas Kalms 1956 m LT Dutenhofen 02 1:22:30,5
8. 124. 6 Peter Reim 1953 m KSG Dalheim LT 1:23:57,6
9. 131. 73 Hans Hausner 1953 m Treiser LWT 1:25:03,5
10. 133. 175 Gerhard Schnöbel 1953 m TSV Grebenhain 1:25:17,6
11. 144. 127 Udo Weidling 1952 m TV Großen-Buseck 1:27:55,2
12. 154. 258 Heinfried Schmalbach? 1952 m Flotte Sohle Herbstein 1:33:07,2
13. 161. 84 Mehdi Masaeli 1953 m Lich 1:34:15,7
14. 162. 83 Dieter Gillert 1954 m Lich 1:34:16,0
15. 165. 277 Andreas E. Unlesbar 1954 m MTV 1846 Gießen 1:36:55,7
16. 172. 290 Erhard Schneider 1952 m LT Obbornhofen 1:39:23,1
17. 173. 81 Michael Schlag 1955 m Lauftreff Butzbach 1:39:56,3

Senioren M65

1. 47. 302 Jürgen Wissner 1951 m TSG Lollar 1:12:09,1
2. 112. 308 Elmar Stein 1950 m Wolfshausen 1:21:46,7
3. 130. 47 Mario Berger 1950 m STADT-LAUF-TREFF Gießen 1:25:01,1
4. 152. 225 Karl Heinz Krug 1951 m TSG Leihgestern 1:32:37,6
5. 185. 220 Gerhard Mietz 1950 m SG Fronhausen 1:50:12,5

Senioren M70

1. 96. 206 Wendelin Häusler 1946 m TV Großen-Buseck 1:18:38,1
2. 137. 182 Stefan Behrens 1944 m TSV Krofdorf-Gleiberg 1:25:58,3
3. 158. 235 Helmut Alexander 1942 m Lauftreff Butzbach 1:33:28,7
4. 184. 93 Günter Eikenroth 1943 m LGV Marathon Giessen 1:47:05,8
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Senioren M75

1. 111. 199 Manfred Kronsbein 1940 m LGV Marathon Giessen 1:21:26,3
2. 148. 278 Hans Walter 1941 m TV Pohl-Göns 1:29:39,2

männl. Jugend U20

1. 9. 137 Niklas Raffin 1997 m CBES Lollar 1:02:42,9

männl. Jugend U18

1. 176. 121 Jacob Can 2000 m CAN-Automobile 1:41:58,7

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 266
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10-Meilen-Lauf

w

1. TSG Leihgestern 1 4:02:52,4

48 Britt Wüsten 1:16:35,8 Seniorinnen W40 1972
114 Tanja Wilde 1:23:00,8 Seniorinnen W45 1969
125 Mascha Föhre 1:23:15,7 Seniorinnen W40 1975

2. team-naunheim.de 1 4:09:02,6

120 Anette Hecker 1:19:06,3 Seniorinnen W45 1970
104 Birgit Schulte 1:19:26,6 Seniorinnen W45 1969
246 Angela Schnorr 1:30:29,6 Seniorinnen W45 1970

3. Treiser LWT 1 4:14:20,3

168 Rosi Hausner 1:19:22,5 Seniorinnen W55 1958
160 Tina Höchst 1:27:28,8 Seniorinnen W40 1975
153 Petra Richter 1:27:28,9 Seniorinnen W55 1959

4. LGV Marathon Giessen 1 4:36:05,9

297 Rahel Harfst 1:19:05,3 Seniorinnen W30 1985
130 Ines Fischer 1:38:30,1 Seniorinnen W50 1964
113 Sabine Kirchhof 1:38:30,3 Seniorinnen W60 1955

5. LT Biebertal 1 4:39:38,5

75 Birgit Scheld 1:22:38,8 Seniorinnen W50 1963
218 Melanie Funk 1:34:49,3 Seniorinnen W40 1972
216 Ute Bader 1:42:10,4 Seniorinnen W55 1959

6. TSV Bellersheim 1 4:44:25,4

293 Ute Seip 1:34:48,4 Seniorinnen W45 1967
299 Elke Glockengießer-P 1:34:48,4 Seniorinnen W60 1953
292 Petra Münch 1:34:48,5 Seniorinnen W55 1960

7. Treiser LWT 2 4:54:48,0

170 Michaela Pfeiffer-Klein 1:32:24,1 Seniorinnen W45 1967
126 Nicole Grün 1:37:31,7 Seniorinnen W40 1975
108 Sabine Kamusella 1:44:52,1 Seniorinnen W45 1967

m

1. TSV Krofdorf-Gleiberg 1 3:03:50,1

224 Georg Dewald 58:26,8 Männer 1992
318 Mark Otto 59:56,9 Männer 1996
40 Christoph Ludwig 1:05:26,3 Senioren M35 1977

2. TSV Krofdorf-Gleiberg 2 3:27:23,9

263 Jens Möbus 1:05:52,6 Senioren M45 1970
157 Christian Hasselbach-Weimer 1:10:38,6 Senioren M45 1970
133 Jörg Käß 1:10:52,7 Senioren M40 1973

3. RVW Gambach 1 3:28:37,1

312 Wejan Jazbinsek 1:03:21,1 Senioren M35 1977
314 Kevin Weiser 1:09:41,1 Männer 1992
259 Dominic Heil 1:15:34,8 Senioren M30 1984
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4. Treiser LWT 1 3:28:47,9

274 Nhad Kurdi 1:06:35,4 Senioren M30 1982
147 Holger Schiewe 1:09:55,8 Senioren M50 1965
43 Achim Mühlhans 1:12:16,6 Senioren M50 1964

5. MTV 1846 Gießen 1 3:29:33,4

283 Volker Karger 1:08:13,7 Senioren M45 1971
90 Mehmet Tanriverdi 1:10:01,5 Senioren M50 1962
95 Hans-Peter Schäfer 1:11:18,0 Senioren M60 1956

6. team-naunheim.de 1 3:31:10,5

162 Achim Baroth 1:02:37,2 Senioren M50 1964
8 Gerhard Bartoschek 1:12:43,2 Senioren M55 1961
166 Holger Mandler 1:15:50,1 Senioren M45 1970

7. Treiser LWT 2 3:38:28,8

118 Frank Streuber 1:12:16,6 Senioren M55 1958
276 Adel Dawud 1:12:37,0 Männer 1993
190 Hubert Weimer 1:13:35,1 Senioren M55 1958

8. Dicke Wampen Kirchvers 1 3:38:39,2

289 Kag Renner 1:11:36,9 Senioren M45 1970
169 Marius Katzmarzik 1:13:24,1 Senioren M40 1972
151 Mark Häußer 1:13:38,1 Senioren M40 1974

9. TSV Krofdorf-Gleiberg 3 3:49:49,8

129 Daniel Sack 1:15:48,6 Senioren M50 1965
154 Dominik Freitag 1:16:35,9 Senioren M30 1983
80 Frank Harry Feurer 1:17:25,2 Senioren M50 1962

10. LGV Marathon Giessen 1 3:51:46,5

248 Metin Inceoez 1:15:18,0 Senioren M40 1972
71 Oliver Lauff 1:16:00,6 Senioren M50 1964
317 Martin Kümmel 1:20:27,8 Senioren M45 1971

11. KK Runners 1 3:52:13,6

141 Thorsten Kramm 1:15:46,9 Senioren M45 1967
142 Wojtek Skwara 1:17:49,5 Senioren M55 1961
143 Gerald Stapfer 1:18:37,1 Senioren M45 1970

12. Lauftreff Butzbach 1 3:52:59,3

19 Karlheinz König 1:10:54,0 Senioren M50 1963
5 Ulrich Stadelmann 1:15:00,2 Senioren M60 1952
253 Dieter Gröninger 1:27:05,0 Senioren M55 1958

13. team-naunheim.de 2 3:57:31,2

240 Pieter Dingeldey 1:16:24,0 Senioren M50 1966
180 Thomas Rink 1:17:55,7 Senioren M50 1963
247 Jürgen Schnorr 1:23:11,4 Senioren M50 1964

14. Treiser LWT 3 4:05:10,1

288 Ralf Kirsten 1:16:21,1 Senioren M40 1973
107 Steffen Kamusella 1:23:45,4 Senioren M45 1967
73 Hans Hausner 1:25:03,5 Senioren M60 1953

32. Auflage "10 Meilen durch den Licher Wald"
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15. TV Großen-Buseck 1 4:05:18,2

206 Wendelin Häusler 1:18:38,1 Senioren M70 1946
300 Harald Haas 1:18:44,8 Senioren M55 1960
127 Udo Weidling 1:27:55,2 Senioren M60 1952

16. TSV Krofdorf-Gleiberg 4 4:23:28,4

164 Rainer Pirner 1:21:23,3 Senioren M55 1961
182 Stefan Behrens 1:25:58,3 Senioren M70 1944
213 Marco Wagenbach 1:36:06,6 Senioren M35 1979

17. TSV Kleinlinden 1 4:29:24,4

286 Sven Burgard 1:24:32,3 Senioren M40 1972
285 Sascha Rexin 1:24:32,3 Senioren M40 1973
192 Gunter Reuling 1:40:19,8 Senioren M50 1963

18. LGV Marathon Giessen 2 4:31:35,2

199 Manfred Kronsbein 1:21:26,3 Senioren M75 1940
325 Franz Butz 1:23:03,0 Senioren M45 1969
93 Günter Eikenroth 1:47:05,8 Senioren M70 1943

19. CAN-Automobile 1 4:39:42,6

122 Mahsuni Can 1:20:47,2 Senioren M45 1969
74 Martin Ludwig 1:36:56,6 Senioren M50 1962
121 Jacob Can 1:41:58,7 männl. Jugend U18 2000

20. Treiser LWT 4 4:45:43,6

161 Ralf Keim 1:25:20,0 Senioren M45 1967
163 Stefan Demes 1:37:56,4 Senioren M50 1966
252 Edgar Höres 1:42:27,0 Senioren M55 1961

21. Lauftreff Butzbach 2 4:55:28,5

235 Helmut Alexander 1:33:28,7 Senioren M70 1942
81 Michael Schlag 1:39:56,3 Senioren M60 1955
55 Detlef Kaiser 1:42:03,5 Senioren M50 1965

32. Auflage "10 Meilen durch den Licher Wald"
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Einsteigerlauf

w

1. 646 Anna Langstroff 1992 WHK 33:03,7
2. 461 Kathrin Ester 1967 W45 LTE Laubach 33:29,6
3. 459 Veronika Seebald-Schuber 1966 W50 Allendorf Explorer 3.0 34:09,4
4. 604 Daniela Zschätzsch 1979 W35 36:57,3
5. 637 Aniko Fabricius 1985 W30 team-naunheim.de 37:30,9
6. 452 Madeleine Bähr 1990 WHK SV Erfurtshausen 37:59,9
7. 451 Corina Wallenfels 1969 W45 RSG Gießen 38:00,7
8. 607 Caroline Gerhardt 1995 WHK 38:04,9
9. 622 Susanne Leib 1964 W50 39:04,4
10. 625 Sonja Bell 1961 W55 Asklepios Klinik Lich 39:14,0
11. 606 Samira Schwindt 1992 WHK 39:52,0
12. 616 Anja Lauterbach 1967 W45 39:57,0
13. 634 Anita Schneider 1961 W55 SG Fronhausen 40:46,1
14. 648 Melanie Keil 1999 WJ U18 LG Ettingshausen/Laubach 41:33,3
15. 636 Sarah Baumann 1998 WJ U20 LG Ettingshausen/Laubach 41:56,6
16. 469 Silke Dehmer 1968 W45 SV Garbenteich 42:49,4
17. 627 Mira Lässig 1968 W45 CAN-Automobile 43:44,9
18. 651 Ilse Hammer 1953 W60 45:02,7
19. 628 Melanie Kislich 1979 W35 46:47,5
20. 614 Brigitte Clausen 1977 W35 47:16,9
21. 641 Renate Schnöbel 1957 W55 TSV Grebenhain 49:04,6
22. 465 Angelika Bloh 1962 W50 FFW Ebsdorfergrund 51:34,7

m

1. 608 Oliver Fischer 1990 MHK 24:43,8
2. 455 Patrick Klingbeil 1972 M40 28:58,5
3. 631 Niklas Grupe 1999 MJ U18 LG Ettingshausen/Laubach 29:10,2
4. 647 Steffen Moritz 1986 M30 29:16,8
5. 645 Martin Schmidt 1982 M30 Salzgrotte Giessen 30:49,5
6. 458 Emil Schubert 1963 M50 Allendorf Explorer 3.0 31:14,8
7. 633 Matthias Deutsch 1974 M40 32:33,6
8. 632 Karsten Kulbe 1972 M40 32:36,2
9. 612 Gerhard Bartkowski 1957 M55 TSV Krofdorf-Gleiberg 32:46,1
10. 635 Martin Eickhoff 1969 M45 TSV 05 Allendorf/Lahn 32:49,0
11. 623 Tobias Packmohr 1979 M35 Asklepios Klinik Lich 34:56,7
12. 460 Bernd Ester 1965 M50 LTE Laubach 35:21,3
13. 613 Daniel Röhrig 1984 M30 TSG Schönberg 36:15,6
14. 453 Frank Schraub 1985 M30 SV Erfurtshausen 36:40,1
15. 617 Marco Ludwig 2000 MJ U18 CAN-Automobile 37:29,3
16. 457 Markus Harbach 1971 M45 37:52,5
17. 470 Herbert Tietz 1966 M50 Asklepios Klinik Lich 39:15,3
18. 605 Rolf Jakob 1968 M45 39:23,4
19. 462 Jan Hufnagel 1979 M35 TV Holzheim 39:53,0
20. 450 Andreas Lauterbach 1968 M45 39:56,7
21. 615 Malte Lauterbach 2003 MJ U14 39:57,0
22. 639 Frank Wagner 1976 M40 SV Geilshausen 40:26,6
23. 609 Dirk Siebert 1969 M45 40:46,0
24. 454 Michael Walter 1967 M45 TUS Rockenberg 41:33,8
25. 638 Michael Römer 1962 M50 Treiser LWT 41:38,8

32. Auflage "10 Meilen durch den Licher Wald"
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26. 464 Uwe Braun 1967 M45 41:56,0
27. 468 Jakob Hildebrand 2006 MK U12 SV Garbenteich 42:44,4
28. 600 Bernd Klein 1967 M45 44:42,0
29. 456 Elias Pfeiffer 2006 MK U12 TV Homberg 45:20,5
30. 463 Arndt Rosendahl 1972 M40 45:26,5
31. 644 Tobias Weyrauch 1958 M55 TV Lich 50:04,0
32. 630 Niklas Klein 1995 MHK DNS

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 54
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Walking

w

1. 660 Anette Amend 1968 W45 44:26,8
2. 655 Uschi David 1953 W60 Treiser LWT 49:14,8
3. 657 Petra Schneider 1959 W55 TuS Eberstadt 50:13,0
4. 653 Susanne Pfeiffer 1970 W45 TV Homberg 51:51,6
5. 652 Nicole Rabenau 1964 W50 Treiser LWT 52:05,2
6. 668 Elke Horn 1958 W55 Treiser LWT 52:41,5
7. 650 Kirsten Seidel 1969 W45 52:57,3
8. 654 Bettina Schneider 1971 W45 Holzwurm 54:23,7

m

1. 665 Norbert Habicht 1949 M65 ASC Marathon Friedberg 42:30,7
2. 661 Martin Amend 1964 M50 44:28,9
3. 659 Ewald Gerhadt 1947 M65 TSG Krofdorf 45:45,5
4. 666 Detlev Sigmund 1951 M65 TV 1860 Lich 50:33,9
5. 466 Werner Wenk 1944 M70 TV 1860 Lich 50:34,0
6. 662 Wolfgang Müller 1953 M60 RV Schwalbe Aßlar 51:02,4
7. 667 Ottmar Wissner 1955 M60 Treiser LWT 52:41,7
8. 467 Rainer Weber 1952 M60 TV 1860 Lich 53:45,6
9. 664 Manfred Größl 1954 M60 TV Lich 55:35,3
10. 658 Manfred Textor 1951 M65 TuS Eberstadt 55:38,4
11. 669 Martin Rabenau 1960 M55 Treiser LWT 1:02:26,1
12. 656 Alfred Schnabel 1933 M80 Volkssportfreunde Gießen 1:04:21,8

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 20
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Jugendlauf U16

w

1. 505 Lilith Grupe 2002 WJ U16 LG Ettingshausen/Laubach 06:21,5
2. 483 Johanna Hänel 2002 WJ U16 LG Ettingshausen/Laubach 06:40,7

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 2
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Jugendlauf U14

w

1. 502 Klara Hedler 2004 WJ U14 MTV 1846 Gießen 06:33,0
2. 482 Denise Baumann 2004 WJ U14 LG Ettingshausen/Laubach 06:57,2
3. 507 Sophia Doll 2003 WJ U14 DBS Lich 07:14,9
4. 509 Mara Sorge 2003 WJ U14 Dietrich-Bonhoeffer-Schule Lich 07:21,1
5. 481 Julia Schreiner 2004 WJ U14 ASC Licher Wald 07:27,8

m

1. 503 Pascha Amr 2003 MJ U14 TSV 1848 Hungen e.V. 07:22,5
2. 504 Alexander Deubel 2003 MJ U14 Theo-Koch-Schule Grünberg 07:32,1

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 7
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Schülerlauf U12

w

1. 526 Antonia Bettner 2005 WK U12 LG Wetzlar 02:57,6
2. 535 Mayleen Rohlfing 2005 WK U12 ASC Licher Wald 03:05,8
3. 529 Jasmin Deubel 2006 WK U12 Erich-Kästner-Schule Lich 03:19,6
4. 536 Annik Saure 2006 WK U12 Lückebachschule Garbenteich 03:20,3
5. 520 Leni Tropp 2005 WK U12 TSV 1848 Hungen e.V. 03:23,3
6. 522 Maya Reiprich 2005 WK U12 TSV 1848 Hungen e.V. 03:28,3
7. 537 Joy Jasmin Saar 2005 WK U12 Lückebachschule Garbenteich 03:29,8
8. 534 Lara Gruß 2006 WK U12 Erich-Kästner-Schule Lich 03:33,0
9. 517 Lailee Amr 2005 WK U12 TSV 1848 Hungen e.V. 03:34,6
10. 516 Selina Seipp 2006 WK U12 TSV 1848 Hungen e.V. 03:37,1
11. 518 Katharina Brumhard 2005 WK U12 TSV 1848 Hungen e.V. 03:40,2
12. 514 Aaliyah König 2006 WK U12 TSV 1848 Hungen e.V. 03:43,3
13. 523 Elmira Aydin 2005 WK U12 TSV 1848 Hungen e.V. 03:48,3
14. 512 Ayse Saglam 2006 WK U12 TSV 1848 Hungen e.V. 04:01,9
15. 519 Kathleen Wagner 2005 WK U12 TSV 1848 Hungen e.V. 04:05,7
16. 513 Nesil Kilic 2006 WK U12 TSV 1848 Hungen e.V. 04:12,6
17. 484 Nele Lutz 2004 WJ U14 RSV Oppershofen a.k.

m

1. 539 Jonathan Will 2005 MK U12 VfR 1920 Lich 02:39,6
2. 533 Samuel Möller 2006 MK U12 LG Ettingshausen/Laubach 02:47,8
3. 527 Jesse Vehrs 2006 MK U12 VfR 02:53,0
4. 525 Jan Tempelfeld 2006 MK U12 LG Ettingshausen/Laubach 03:06,3
5. 538 Bennet Tillack 2006 MK U12 TV Großen-Linden 03:08,8
6. 531 Maximilian Siebert 2006 MK U12 ASC Licher Wald 03:15,3
7. 510 Leon Becker 2006 MK U12 TSV 1848 Hungen e.V. 03:15,3
8. 515 Nico Baum 2006 MK U12 TSV 1848 Hungen e.V. 03:16,0
9. 485 Noah Herr 2005 MK U12 EKS Lich 03:27,6
10. 530 Mika Sorge 2006 MK U12 Grundschule Steinbach 03:29,0
11. 528 Benedikt Heßler 2005 MK U12 LG Ettingshausen/Laubach 03:37,9
12. 480 Simon Strauch MJ U14 a.k.

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 29
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Schülerlauf U10

w

1. 553 Sophia Laun 2008 WK U10 Erich-Kästner-Schule Lich 03:25,2
2. 547 Regine Tempelfeld 2008 WK U10 LG Ettingshausen/Laubach 03:32,0
3. 532 Lea Elisabeth Dickel 2007 WK U10 LLT Wallernhausen 03:34,8
4. 544 Eva Brumhard 2007 WK U10 TSV 1848 Hungen e.V. 03:36,5
5. 540 Emma König 2007 WK U10 TSV 1848 Hungen e.V. 03:40,7
6. 564 Sophie Scharmann 2008 WK U10 LG Ettingshausen/Laubach 03:42,2
7. 549 Charlotte Bettner 2008 WK U10 LG Wetzlar 03:42,5
8. 559 Adeleen Rohlfing 2007 WK U10 Erich-Kästner-Schule Lich 03:45,4
9. 561 Karlotta Saure 2008 WK U10 Lückebachschule Garbenteich 03:56,5
10. 557 Lena Habermehl 2008 WK U10 Erich-Kästner-Schule Lich 04:00,1
11. 566 Lena Smirnov 2008 WK U10 EKS Lich 04:09,9
12. 543 Asmar Amr 2007 WK U10 TSV 1848 Hungen e.V. 04:12,4
13. 558 Anne Montag 2008 WK U10 04:14,5

m

1. 551 Levin Eickhoff 2007 MK U10 TSV 05 Allendorf/Lahn 02:42,0
2. 565 Adrian Lutz 2007 MK U10 WSV Oppershofen 03:16,9
3. 556 Linus Grupe 2007 MK U10 LG Ettingshausen/Laubach 03:23,3
4. 548 Lennox Bartig 2007 MK U10 Wiesengrundschule Leihgestern 03:25,2
5. 542 Vincent Weisbach 2007 MK U10 TSV 1848 Hungen e.V. 03:28,0
6. 560 Yanic Bender 2008 MK U10 Erich-Kästner-Schule Lich 03:30,0
7. 545 Leon Seibel 2007 MK U10 TSV 1848 Hungen e.V. 03:33,4
8. 562 Tommy Lee Saar 2007 MK U10 Lückebachschule Garbenteich 03:41,5
9. 555 Philipp Heer 2008 MK U10 ASC Licher Wald 03:50,1
10. 563 Marian Beisheim 2008 MK U10 ASC Licher Wald 03:54,0
11. 552 Justus Freitag 2007 MK U10 ASC Licher Wald 05:17,5

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 24
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Schülerlauf U8

w

1. 580 Hannah Hedler 2009 WK U8 01:37,6
2. 581 Lia Lintschnig 2009 WK U8 TSV 1848 Hungen e.V. 01:45,4
3. 586 Jemima Möller 2009 WK U8 LG Ettingshausen/Laubach 01:54,1
4. 582 Hanna Freitag 2010 WK U8 02:10,2

m

1. 585 Lennard Strauch 2010 MK U8 01:47,1
2. 584 Leon-Luca Schmidt 2009 MK U8 Salzgrotte Giessen 02:02,4
3. 587 Leon Habermehl 2011 MK U8 02:02,8
4. 588 David Bender 2011 MK U8 02:09,6
5. 591 Bjarne Ambraß 2011 MK U8 02:49,0
6. 590 Oscar Spohr 2011 MK U8 04:17,4

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 10
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